## United States District Court

for the

District of South Carolina

Wade Stepney, Jr., a.k.a. Wade Stepheney, Jr., Wade Stephney, and Wade Stepheny, Jr.,		
Plaintiff		
v.	Civil Action No.	1:12-cv-01679-JMC
	)	
SCDC Director Hon. Mr. Byers; SCDC Board of Directors, unknown AKA; SC Senator Hon. Mr. Mike Fair, Chairman; SC Senator Hon. K. Patterson, Cochairman; SC Judicial Prison Penal Comm. Board Members, AKA Unknown,	) ) )	
DefendantS		
JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL ACTION		
The court has ordered that (check one):		
☐ the plaintiff (name) recover from the defendant	t (name) the ar	mount of dollars (\$),
which includes prejudgment interest at the rate of %, plus	us postjudgment interest at	the rate of %, along with
costs.		
$\Box$ the plaintiff recover nothing, the action be dismissed on the	ne merits, and the defendan	at (name)
recover costs from the plaintiff (name)		
■ other: the plaintiff, Wade Stepney, Jr., shall take nothing	g of the defendants; SCDC	Director Hon. Mr. Byers, SCDC
Board of Directors, SC Senator Hon. Mr. Mike Fair, SC Sen	ator Hon. K. Patterson, and	d SC Judicial Prison Penal Comm.
Board, from the complaint filed pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 198	3 and this action is dismiss	sed without prejudice.
This action was (check one):		
☐ tried by a jury, the Honorable presiding	g, and the jury has rendered	d a verdict.
☐ tried by the Honorable presiding, without	a jury and the above decisi	on was reached.
decided by the Honorable J. Michelle Childs, United Stat Recommendation set forth by the Honorable Shiva V. Hodg complaint without prejudice.		
Date: December 3, 2012	LARRY W. PROPES,	, CLERK OF COURT
	s/.	A. Buckingham
	Signature	e of Clerk or Deputy Clerk